
Page 1 to 7

  

This is a published notice on the Find a Tender service: https://www.find-
tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/006840-2023 

Contract

Sports Kit and Leisurewear

Manchester Metropolitan University

F03: Contract award notice

Notice identifier: 2023/S 000-006840
Procurement identifier (OCID): ocds-h6vhtk-0367a7  
Published 9 March 2023, 8:55am

Section I: Contracting authority

I.1) Name and addresses

Manchester Metropolitan University

All Saints Building, Oxford Road

Manchester

M15 6BH

Contact

Ellie Weston

Email

e.weston@mmu.ac.uk

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code

https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/006840-2023
https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/006840-2023
mailto:e.weston@mmu.ac.uk


Page 2 to 7

UKD33 - Manchester

Internet address(es)

Main address

https://www.mmu.ac.uk/

Buyer's address

https://in-tendhost.co.uk/mmu/aspx/Home

I.4) Type of the contracting authority

Body governed by public law

I.5) Main activity

Education

https://www.mmu.ac.uk/
https://in-tendhost.co.uk/mmu/aspx/Home


Page 3 to 7

Section II: Object

II.1) Scope of the procurement

II.1.1) Title

Sports Kit and Leisurewear

Reference number

MMU1163

II.1.2) Main CPV code

18412000 - Sportswear

II.1.3) Type of contract

Supplies

II.1.4) Short description

Manchester Metropolitan is seeking to appoint through a competitive tender process a
suitably qualified and experienced provider of Sports Playing Kit and Leisurewear. 

II.1.6) Information about lots

This contract is divided into lots: No

II.1.7) Total value of the procurement (excluding VAT)

Value excluding VAT: £500,000

II.2) Description

II.2.2) Additional CPV code(s)

18000000 - Clothing, footwear, luggage articles and accessories

II.2.3) Place of performance

NUTS codes

UKD33 - Manchester

Main site or place of performance



Page 4 to 7

Manchester Metropolitan University

II.2.4) Description of the procurement

Manchester Metropolitan is seeking to appoint through a competitive tender process a
suitably qualified and experienced provider of Sports Playing Kit and Leisurewear. The
sports clubs sit within the University Sport Service who, in partnership with the Students’
Union, have created the MMU Sport brand. There are currently 41 sports clubs with 1,750
members, but numbers will fluctuate year on year. The scope will include, but not limited
to; Clothing provision for the following internal customers: Provision of bespoke sports
playing kit and leisurewear for MMU Sports clubs and students, Provision of clothing for
MMU Sport staff including sport coaches, Provision of clothing for students on the MMU
Sport Scholarship programme, and Provision of clothing for students and staff on the
Sport & Exercise Science (SES) academic programmes. The provider is required to
collaborate with students on the design of some clothing and support the University with
presence on campus when required. The provider should provide manageable and
efficient ordering process.

II.2.5) Award criteria

Quality criterion - Name: Quality / Weighting: 70

Price - Weighting: 30 

II.2.11) Information about options

Options: No

II.2.13) Information about European Union Funds

The procurement is related to a project and/or programme financed by European Union
funds: No



Page 5 to 7

Section IV. Procedure

IV.1) Description

IV.1.1) Type of procedure

Restricted procedure

IV.1.8) Information about the Government Procurement Agreement (GPA)

The procurement is covered by the Government Procurement Agreement: Yes

IV.2) Administrative information

IV.2.1) Previous publication concerning this procedure

Notice number: 2022/S 000-025504

Section V. Award of contract

Contract No

MMU1163

Title

Sports Kit and Leisurewear

A contract/lot is awarded: Yes

V.2) Award of contract

V.2.1) Date of conclusion of the contract

6 March 2023

V.2.2) Information about tenders

Number of tenders received: 4 

Number of tenders received from SMEs: 2 

Number of tenders received from tenderers from other EU Member States: 0 

/Notice/025504-2022


Page 6 to 7

Number of tenders received from tenderers from non-EU Member States: 4 

Number of tenders received by electronic means: 4 

The contract has been awarded to a group of economic operators: No

V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor

Kukri GB Limited

Preston

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code

UKD4 - Lancashire

The contractor is an SME

No

V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)

Initial estimated total value of the contract/lot: £500,000

Total value of the contract/lot: £500,000



Page 7 to 7

Section VI. Complementary information

VI.4) Procedures for review

VI.4.1) Review body

The High Court of Justice of England

Strand

London

WC2A 2LL

Country

United Kingdom

Powered by TCPDF (www.tcpdf.org)

http://www.tcpdf.org

	Section I: Contracting authority
	I.1) Name and addresses
	I.4) Type of the contracting authority
	I.5) Main activity

	Section II: Object
	II.1) Scope of the procurement
	II.1.1) Title
	II.1.2) Main CPV code
	II.1.3) Type of contract
	II.1.4) Short description
	II.1.6) Information about lots
	II.1.7) Total value of the procurement (excluding VAT)

	II.2) Description
	II.2.2) Additional CPV code(s)
	II.2.3) Place of performance
	II.2.4) Description of the procurement
	II.2.5) Award criteria
	II.2.11) Information about options
	II.2.13) Information about European Union Funds


	Section IV. Procedure
	IV.1) Description
	IV.1.1) Type of procedure
	IV.1.8) Information about the Government Procurement Agreement (GPA)

	IV.2) Administrative information
	IV.2.1) Previous publication concerning this procedure


	Section V. Award of contract
	V.2) Award of contract
	V.2.1)  Date of conclusion of the contract
	V.2.2) Information about tenders
	V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor
	V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)


	Section VI. Complementary information
	VI.4) Procedures for review
	VI.4.1) Review body



		2026-02-23T13:44:00+0000
	TCPDF




